DR. HILLARY BRENNER

160 BROADWAY E. BUILDING SUITE #1099 NEW YORK, NY 10038 P: (212) 227-9655 F: (212) 227-8829 HILLARYBRENNER10@GMAIL.COM

TELEPHONE CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT (TCPA) OPT IN CONSENT FORM

Hillary Brenner DPM PC utilizes an automated patient notification system to quickly and efficiently notify patients of upcoming appointments and allow patients to confirm their scheduled appointment by phone, text, and email. Hillary Brenner DPM PC will NOT use your personal information (including cell phone numbers) for notifications other than confirmation of appointments, and Hillary Brenner DPM PC will NOT provide your information to any outside sources for solicitation or marketing purposes.

In accordance with the Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA), patients are now required to "opt in" to receive automated communications on their mobile device(s). Consent is not required if the call or text is for emergency purposes or if made directly from doctor, nurse, or other staff member.

Please note that you can revoke consent to receive these messages anytime.

Please take a moment to fill out this consent form indicating your desire to receive these important messages in the future.

PATIENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN CONSENT:

I,	, give Hillary Brenner DPM PC and staff
permission to	contact me via my cellular device for automated phone calls and
SMS text mess	ages for appointment reminders and confirmations. I
understand tha	at emergency notifications are excluded from this permission
and will be sen	t normal. By signing, I certify that I am the owner of this
	and its user contract.

CELL PHONE NUMBER		
PATIENT/Legal Guardian signature	Date	